

**Water System Improvements  
Raymond, South Dakota (Clark Rural Water System)  
A-9386**

**Bid Tabulation**

Tuesday, June 18, 2024

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Forest Excavating Clark, SD		LL & Sons Excavating, Inc. Hazel, SD		Duininck, Inc Prinsburg, MN	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
2	Remove & Salvage of Existing Fire Hydrant	4	Each	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$460.00	\$1,840.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00
3	Remove & Salvage of Existing Gate Valve	4	Each	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$460.00	\$1,840.00	\$225.00	\$900.00
4	Remove & Replace Concrete Header Curb	30	Ft.	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$129.38	\$3,881.40	\$125.00	\$3,750.00
5	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk	32	Sq.Ft.	\$15.00	\$480.00	\$28.75	\$920.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00
6	Remove & Replace 6" Concrete Driveway	100	Sq.Ft.	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$28.75	\$2,875.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
7	Remove & Salvage Existing Gravel (4" Nominal)	1,168	Sq. Yd.	\$10.00	\$11,680.00	\$3.45	\$4,029.60	\$8.50	\$9,928.00
8	Storm Sewer Culvert Repair	30	Ft.	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$115.00	\$3,450.00	\$115.00	\$3,450.00
9	4" Watermain	1,859	Ft.	\$40.00	\$74,360.00	\$51.75	\$96,203.25	\$55.00	\$102,245.00
10	Connect to Existing Watermain	6	Each	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,650.00	\$9,900.00
11	4" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	6	Each	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,875.00	\$17,250.00	\$4,350.00	\$26,100.00
12	4" MJ DI Tee	4	Each	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$598.00	\$2,392.00	\$925.00	\$3,700.00
13	4" 90° MJ DI Bend	2	Each	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$701.50	\$1,403.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
14	4" x 6" Reducer	6	Each	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$816.50	\$4,899.00	\$775.00	\$4,650.00
15	4" Saddle w/ 1" Corp	15	Each	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00
16	1" Service Pipe	544	Ft.	\$33.00	\$17,952.00	\$28.75	\$15,640.00	\$38.00	\$20,672.00
17	1" Curb Stop w/ Box	15	Each	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$920.00	\$13,800.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00
18	Connect to Existing Water Service	15	Each	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$920.00	\$13,800.00	\$925.00	\$13,875.00
19	Furnish & Install 15" Adjustable Meter Pits (including piping, fittings for connections and owner furnished meter)	45	Each	\$1,100.00	\$49,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$51,750.00	\$575.00	\$25,875.00
20	Shaping, Fill & Grading (Salvaged Material)	130	C. Y.	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$7.02	\$912.60	\$35.00	\$4,550.00
21	Gravel Surfacing (4" Nominal Depth)	280	Tons	\$25.00	\$7,000.00	\$34.50	\$9,660.00	\$38.00	\$10,640.00
22	Pipe Bedding	180	Tons	\$16.00	\$2,880.00	\$46.00	\$8,280.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00
23	Rock Bedding	50	Tons	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$80.50	\$4,025.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
24	Temporary Water	1	L.S.	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
25	Contaminated Soil Removal and Disposal	50	C. Y.	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$69.00	\$3,450.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
26	Exploratory Excavation	8	Hours	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$230.00	\$1,840.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
27	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00
28	Storm Water Pollution Prevention (Including Culvert & Inlet Protection)	1	L.S.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
29	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	0.5	Acres	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$13,225.00	\$6,612.50	\$8,500.00	\$4,250.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					\$302,202.00		\$329,078.35		\$345,265.00

**Water System Improvements  
Raymond, South Dakota (Clark Rural Water System)  
A-9386**

**Bid Tabulation**

Tuesday, June 18, 2024

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Halme, Inc. Lake Norden, SD		Premier Contracting, LLC Huron, SD		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
2	Remove & Salvage of Existing Fire Hydrant	4	Each	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
3	Remove & Salvage of Existing Gate Valve	4	Each	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
4	Remove & Replace Concrete Header Curb	30	Ft.	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$136.00	\$4,080.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00
5	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk	32	Sq.Ft.	\$32.00	\$1,024.00	\$43.00	\$1,376.00	\$20.00	\$640.00
6	Remove & Replace 6" Concrete Driveway	100	Sq.Ft.	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
7	Remove & Salvage Existing Gravel (4" Nominal)	1,168	Sq. Yd.	\$2.25	\$2,628.00	\$6.50	\$7,592.00	\$7.00	\$8,176.00
8	Storm Sewer Culvert Repair	30	Ft.	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$82.00	\$2,460.00
9	4" Watermain	1,859	Ft.	\$55.00	\$102,245.00	\$60.00	\$111,540.00	\$60.00	\$111,540.00
10	Connect to Existing Watermain	6	Each	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00
11	4" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	6	Each	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
12	4" MJ DI Tee	4	Each	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
13	4" 90° MJ DI Bend	2	Each	\$670.00	\$1,340.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
14	4" x 6" Reducer	6	Each	\$740.00	\$4,440.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
15	4" Saddle w/ 1" Corp	15	Each	\$440.00	\$6,600.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00
16	1" Service Pipe	544	Ft.	\$42.00	\$22,848.00	\$35.00	\$19,040.00	\$45.00	\$24,480.00
17	1" Curb Stop w/ Box	15	Each	\$620.00	\$9,300.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00
18	Connect to Existing Water Service	15	Each	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$18,750.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00
19	Gravel Service Pit	45	Each	\$1,200.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$54,000.00	\$600.00	\$27,000.00
20	Shaping, Fill & Grading (Salvaged Material)	130	C. Y.	\$16.00	\$2,080.00	\$38.00	\$4,940.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00
21	Gravel Surfacing (4" Nominal Depth)	280	Tons	\$30.00	\$8,400.00	\$22.00	\$6,160.00	\$28.00	\$7,840.00
22	Pipe Bedding	180	Tons	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$18.00	\$3,240.00	\$22.00	\$3,960.00
23	Rock Bedding	50	Tons	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
24	Temporary Water	1	L.S.	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
25	Contaminated Soil Removal and Disposal	50	C. Y.	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$8.00	\$2,900.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
26	Exploratory Excavation	8	Hours	\$287.00	\$2,296.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
27	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
28	Storm Water Treatment (including Curbs & Inlet Protection)	1	L.S.	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
29	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	0.5	Acres	\$6,250.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				\$360,556.00		\$400,198.00		\$402,796.00	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT.



PROJECT ENGINEER: \_\_\_\_\_ DATE: 6-18-2024